PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2917954

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RANDALL P. MOORE	05/21/2014
KEVIN BRENT JACKSON	05/21/2014
MICHAEL L. AIDENT	05/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHAW INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	4171 ESSEN LANE	
City:	BATON ROUGE	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70809	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12796312

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (225)388-9133

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 225-387-0999

Email: devin.ricci@keanmiller.com ROBERT DEVIN RICCI **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 3513

Address Line 4: BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70821

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15147-10225	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT DEVIN RICCI	
SIGNATURE:	/robertdevinricci/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2014	

Total Attachments: 7

source=BeneficialUseOfCarbonAssignments#page1.tif source=BeneficialUseOfCarbonAssignments#page2.tif source=BeneficialUseOfCarbonAssignments#page3.tif source=BeneficialUseOfCarbonAssignments#page4.tif

source=BeneficialUseOfCarbonAssignments#page5.tif

REEL: 033199 FRAME: 0652 502871357

PATENT

source=BeneficialUseOfCarbonAssignments#page6.tif source=BeneficialUseOfCarbonAssignments#page7.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(les) Randall P. Moore Kevin Brent Jackson Michael L. Aident	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Shaw Intellectual Property Holdings, LLC Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 05/21/2014 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Street Address: 4171 Essen Lane City: Baton Rouge State: Louisiana Country: US Zip: 70809			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/796,312	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes X No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
Concerning document should be mailed: Name:Robert Devin Ricci Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
Street Address: P. O. Box 3513				
City: Baton Rouge	8. Payment Information			
State: Louisiana Zip: 70821				
Phone Number: 225-387-0999 Docket Number: 15147-10225 Email Address: devin.ricci@keanmiller.com	Deposit Account Number 11-0245 Authorized User Name Kean Miller LLP			
9. Signature: /robertdevinricci/	2014-06-27			
Signature Date Robert Devin Ricci, USPTO #70719 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450				

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Randall P. Moore, of 302 Herrell Lane, Powell, Tennessee 37849 (the

"Applicant"), am the inventor of a new and useful method described in an application for a

United States Patent entitled "BENEFICIAL USE OF CARBON," which was filed on June 8,

2010 as U. S. Patent Application No. 12/796,312;

Whereas, Shaw Intellectual Property Holdings, LLC., a Louisiana limited liability

company, (hereinafter "Assignee"), having its principal business address at 4171 Essen Lane,

Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70809, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the

invention; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), the receipt

whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the Applicants, by

these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the

Inventions in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest

in and to any and all patent applications, including the rights in any substitute, continuation,

continuation-in-part, and divisional application, which may be filed and patents which may be

granted therefor in the United States and in any foreign countries, including the right to claim

priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under

international conventions, treaties or otherwise, and any reissue or reexamination patents issued

thereon. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue

said United States Patent to said Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the

Invention, for Assignee's sole use and benefit and for the use and benefit of Assignee's legal

representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment not been made.

4544702v1

Executed this Alst day of May, 2014, at Shoulde, Tennessee.

Randall P. Moore

State of Tennessee

County of Andawson

Before me personally appeared said Randall P. Moore who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 21st day of May, 2014.

State of Tennessee

County of Andawson

Before me personally appeared said Randall P. Moore who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 21st day of May, 2014.

State of Tennessee

County of Andawson

Before me personally appeared said Randall P. Moore who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 21st day of May, 2014.

State of Tennessee.

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Kevin Brent Jackson, of 5/20 Magic Later Dove, Knoxville,

Tennessee 37918 (the "Applicant"), am the inventor of a new and useful method described in

an application for a United States Patent entitled "BENEFICIAL USE OF CARBON," which

was filed on June 8, 2010 as U. S. Patent Application No. 12/796,312;

Whereas, Shaw Intellectual Property Holdings, LLC, a Louisiana limited liability

company, (hereinafter "Assignee"), having its principal business address at 4171 Essen Lane,

Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70809, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the

invention; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), the receipt

whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the Applicants, by

these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the

Inventions in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest

in and to any and all patent applications, including the rights in any substitute, continuation,

continuation-in-part, and divisional application, which may be filed and patents which may be

granted therefor in the United States and in any foreign countries, including the right to claim

priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under

international conventions, treaties or otherwise, and any reissue or reexamination patents issued

thereon. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue

said United States Patent to said Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the

Invention, for Assignee's sole use and benefit and for the use and benefit of Assignee's legal

representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment not been made.

4544678v1

Executed this 21 th day of May, 2014, at Knownill, Tennessee. State of Tennessee County of Ander Sor Before me personally appeared said Kevin Brent Jackson who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 2/5t day of ________, 2014. TENNESSEE Printed Name: My Commission Expires:

Seal

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Michael L. Aident, of 37 901 Clevepoings Dr., Knoxville, Tennessee

(the "Applicant"), am the inventor of a new and useful method described in an

application for a United States Patent entitled "BENEFICIAL USE OF CARBON," which was

filed on June 8, 2010 as U. S. Patent Application No. 12/796,312;

Whereas, Shaw Intellectual Property Holdings, LLC, a Louisiana limited liability

company, (hereinafter "Assignee"), having its principal business address at 4171 Essen Lane,

Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70809, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the

invention; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), the receipt

whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the Applicants, by

these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the

Inventions in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest

in and to any and all patent applications, including the rights in any substitute, continuation,

continuation-in-part, and divisional application, which may be filed and patents which may be

granted therefor in the United States and in any foreign countries, including the right to claim

priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under

international conventions, treaties or otherwise, and any reissue or reexamination patents issued

thereon. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue

said United States Patent to said Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the

Invention, for Assignee's sole use and benefit and for the use and benefit of Assignee's legal

representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment not been made.

4544666v1

Executed this 21 day	of May, 2014, at Knoxulle	, Tennessee.
		Milt
	Michae	l L. Aident
State of Tennessee		
County of Andersor	`	
Before me personally appeared said Michael L. Aident who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 21st day of 1000, 2014.		
Scal	(Notary Public) Printed Name: My Commission Expires:	STATE OF TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC

4544666y1

PATENT REEL: 033199 FRAME: 0660

RECORDED: 06/27/2014